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Appendix B:  Quality Assessment Forms

Noninvasive Diagnostics: Exercise   MPI and Echocardiography Quality Evaluation Form

Reviewer 1: 
«Reviewer1»


Reviewer 2: 
«Reviewer2»

Topic Team: «Question»
Article: «Article»
Name: 
	INCLUSION/EXCLUSION CRITERIA 

If answer is “NO” for any question 1-5 or "YES" for Q 6, skip to Q 7.

(Note:  you may not be able to complete Q 4 until later if PI needs to be contacted)
	YES
	NO

	1. a  Is the study design cross sectional?

    b  Does it address the research question?
	
	

	2.  Does the article contain primary data on > 10 women who underwent exercise EKG with radionuclide injection and SPECT imaging or exercise echocardiography.
	
	

	3. Does the article include coronary angiography as the "gold standard" for measuring the accuracy of these tests?
	
	

	4A.  Does the article present data on the accuracy of these tests that allow calculation of sensitivity, specificity, or likelihood ratios in women  (one measure acceptable if all are not given, but raw data TP, TN, FP, FN preferred)          (If YES, go to Q.5)
	
	

	        If NO to 4A:  4B.  Will PI be contacted, or has PI already been contacted? (if NO, go to Q.7)
	
	

	        If YES to 4B:  4C.  Was data received from PI? (if YES, include in review)
	
	

	5.  Was the paper published between January 1, 1990 and January 1, 2002?
	
	

	6.  Were non-invasive tests performed exclusively in patients after myocardial infarction, percutaneous angioplasty, coronary artery surgery or hospitalization for an unstable coronary syndrome?  (If yes, exclude)
	
	

	7. Based on your responses to questions 1-6, is this article eligible for the systematic review?

IF YES, complete Question 8 - 10 and Quality Evaluation.

IF NO,  complete Questions 8 - 10 only.
	
	

	MISCELLANEOUS

8.  Does this article contain data on women only?
	
	

	9.  Does the investigator need to be contacted to receive further data on women?
	
	

	10.  Comments (continue on other side)
	
	

	QUALITY EVALUATION
	Yes
	No
	Unclear
	Likely

	11.  Did all women who undergo the non-invasive test also undergo angiography?
	
	
	
	

	12.  Did only women with abnormal non-invasive tests undergo angiography?
	
	
	
	

	13.  Was the diagnosis of coronary artery disease on angiography made by investigators blinded to results of the non-invasive test?
	
	
	
	


Appendix B:  Quality Assessment Forms (continued)

Treatment:  Lipid Lowering Quality Evaluation Form

Reviewer 1: 
«Reviewer1»


Reviewer 2: 
«Reviewer2»

Topic Team: «Question»
Article: «Article»
	INCLUSION/EXCLUSION CRITERIA 

If answer is “NO” for any question 1-5, STOP after completing Q 6, article does not qualify for review. One "no" response will disqualify article.
	YES
	NO

	1. Does the article assess the impact of lipid lowering on clinical outcomes:  total mortality, CHD mortality, CHD events or CHD procedures?
	
	

	· Is the study a randomized clinical trial?

· Is this publication a sub-study?  __yes      __no

· IF YES, which paper will be reviewed for this systematic review?

 __substudy  __main  __ both  __ neither

· What is the ID# (or author/year/journal) of main paper? _________________
	
	

	3. Does the article contain data on women that address the research question?
	
	

	4. Does the study include treatment duration of at least one year?
	
	

	5.  Was the article published between January 1, 1966 and January 1, 2002?
	
	

	6. Based on your responses to questions 1-5, is this article eligible for the systematic review?

IF YES, proceed to Question 7.          IF NO, stop here.  
	
	

	MISCELLANEOUS
	
	

	7.  Is the study:  (select one only)

      (   )  primary prevention             (   )  mixed

      (   )  secondary prevention          (   )  cannot determine
	
	

	8.  Were any references found in this article that need to be reviewed?

      IF YES:  list information on back of this page so that article can be obtained.
	
	

	9.  Does the investigator need to be contacted to receive further data on women?
	
	

	10. Comments: (continue on other side)


	
	
	

	QUALITY EVALUATION 
	YES
	NO
	NOT CLEAR

	11. Was there a control group that received placebo?
	
	
	

	12. Were the participants blinded to the intervention?
	
	
	

	13.  Were the providers blinded to intervention?
	
	
	

	14.  Were the staff who assessed outcome blinded to intervention?
	
	
	

	15.  Was randomization allocation concealed?
	
	
	

	16.  Were the inclusion/exclusion criteria clear?
	
	
	

	17.  Was there > 75% complete follow up?
	
	
	


Appendix B:  Quality Assessment Forms (continued)

Risk Factors:  Diabetes Quality Evaluation Form

Reviewer 1: 
«Reviewer1»


Reviewer 2: 
«Reviewer2»


Topic Team: «Question»
Article: «Article»
	INCLUSION/EXCLUSION CRITERIA 
	YES
	NO

	1.  Is the study design a prospective or retrospective cohort, or cross sectional study? 
	
	

	2. Does the article address the risk/rates of CHD mortality, a CHD event, or angiographic evidence of CHD in diabetic persons?   
	
	

	3.  Does the article include data specific to Type II diabetic participants?
	
	

	4.a.      Does the article include data on women, with outcomes specified by gender?
	
	

	4. b.   If NO, should PI be contacted?
	
	

	5.  Does the article include multivariate adjustment for confounders, including age, hypertension, hypercholesterolemia and tobacco use?
	
	

	6.  Does the article include a nondiabetic control group (studies with historical controls or standardized mortality ratios will be excluded)?
	
	

	7.  Was the paper published between January 1, 1966 and January 1, 2002? 
	
	

	If the answer to any of the above questions is NO, STOP.
	
	


	QUALITY EVALUATION 
	YES
	NO
	NA

	8. Were the inclusion/exclusion criteria clear?
	
	
	

	9. If article is a prospective cohort study, was there less than 25% loss to follow-up? 
	
	
	

	10. Did the analysis include multivariate adjustment for potential confounders beyond the specified 4 variables: age, hypertension, hypercholesterolemia, tobacco? 
	
	
	

	11.  Was the outcome adjudicated blindly?
	
	
	

	12.  If a prospective cohort, was the length of follow up time at least 6 months?  
	
	
	

	13.  Was diabetes defined based on any formal glucose testing (fasting plasma glucose or OGTT)?
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